Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toshiyuki INOUE	12/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIFILM Corporation	
Street Address:	26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome	
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

Name:	Fujinon Corporation	
Street Address:	1-324, Uetake-cho, Kita-ku	
City:	Saitama-shi, Saitama-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12349115	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: rakadje@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q111666
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darryl Mexic

PATENT REEL: 022064 FRAME: 0421

500746651

\$40.00

ZA HO Total Attachments: 1

source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022064 FRAME: 0422

Docket No. Q For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, I/We,	Toshiyuki l	NOUE			
				of _	Japan
hereinafter called assignor(s), have invente	ed certain improveme	ents in		
"SYSTEM FOR PRODU	ICING TOMO	GRAPHIC IMAGE	BY OPTIC	CAL	
TOMOGRAPHY"					
and executed an application	for Letters Pat	ent of the United Sta	tes of Ame	erica the	erefor on
		Decemb	er 21,	2008	; and
Whereas,		(1) FUJIFILM Con	rporation		
		26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome, Minato-ku,			
		Tokyo, Japan			
		(2) Fujinon Corpo	oration		
		1-324, Uetake-	-cho, Kita-l	ku, Sait	ama-shi,
		Saitama-ken, J	apan		
(assignee), desires to invention, and to any United		atire right, title, and in to be obtained there		ne appl	ication and
Now therefore, for v	aluable consid	eration, receipt where	eof is herel	y ackn	owledged,
assignee, its successors and invention disclosed therein funder 35 U.S.C. §119, and I issue any Letters Patent grar successors and assigns; and necessary by the assignee in do so by the assignee.	for the United Some request the lated upon the in I/we will execute.	States of America, in e Director of the U.S. envention set forth in ute without further co	cluding the Patent and the applications ideration	e right t d Trade tion to n all pa	o claim priority mark Office to the assignee, its pers deemed
I/We hereby authoriz Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, (Application number123	Washington, I	our attorneys SUGH OC 20037-3213 to in: and Confir	sert here in	parent	C of 2100 heses
4390	, filedJa	nuary 6, 2009) tl	ne application
number and filing date of sa	id application	when known.			
Date: <u>Dec. 2/, 2008</u>		Tashi yuki	Inou	e	
Date:					
s/		.,			
Date:					
s/					
(Legalization not required for reco	ording but is prim	a facie evidence of execu	ution under 3	5 U.S.C.	§261)

RECORDED: 01/06/2009

PATENT REEL: 022064 FRAME: 0423